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KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EXECUTIVE SERVICES 

INQUEST PROGRAM 

 

 

 

 

IN RE INQUEST INTO THE DEATH  

OF DAMARIUS D. BUTTS 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

 

 

No. 517IQ8013 

 

 

ERIKA EVANS’ DECLARATION IN 

SUPPORT OF SEATTLE POLICE 

DEPARTMENT’S MOTION TO JOIN 

INVOLVED OFFICERS’ MOTION FOR 

RECONSIDERATION  

 

 

 

 I, Erika Evans, being familiar with the facts set forth herein based on my personal knowledge 

and being competent to testify, hereby declare under penalty of perjury that the following is true and 

correct: 

1. I am an Assistant City Attorney for the Police Action Team in the Civil Division of 

the Seattle City Attorney’s Office. 

2. I represent the Seattle Police Department in the above referenced matter.   
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3. Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of Google Maps directions 

from 7-Eleven, 627 1st Ave, Seattle, WA 98104 to 906 Alaskan Way, Seattle, WA 98104. 

I declare on penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing 

statements of fact and of my opinions are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.  

 DATED this 30th day of October 2019, at Seattle, King County, Washington.  

 

 

     /s/ Erika J. Evans_________ 

     Erika J. Evans  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I certify that on the 30th day of October, 2019, I caused a true and correct copy of this 

document to be served on the following in the manner indicated below: 

 

Matthew Anderson  

Attorney 

 

  

 ( x )  Via Email 

Matt.Anderson@kingcounty.gov 

Dee Sylve 

Inquest Program Manager 

DES-Dept. of Executive Services 

401 5th Ave., suite 131 

Seattle, WA 98104 

Mailstop: CNK-DES-135 

 

( x )  Via Email 

Dee.Sylve@kingcounty.gov 

 

Adrian Leavitt 

Northwest Defenders Division, King 

County Department of Public Defense 

710 2nd Ave, Suite 250 

Seattle, WA 98104 

  

 ( x )  Via Email 

Adrian.Leavitt@kingcounty.gov 

La Rond Baker 

Northwest Defenders Division, King 

County Department of Public Defense 

710 2nd Ave, Suite 250 

Seattle, WA 98104 

 

( x ) Via Email 

lbaker@kingcounty.gov 

 

 

Lori Levinson 

Paralegal, Felony Unit 

Northwest Defenders Division 

King County – Dept. of Public Defense 

710 2nd Avenue, Suite 250 

Seattle, WA 98104 

 

( x ) Via Email 

Lori.Levinson@kingcounty.gov 

 

 

Ted Buck 

Frey Buck, P.S. 

1200 5th Ave, Ste 1900 

Seattle, WA 98101-3135 

 

( x )  Via Email 

TBuck@freybuck.com 

Evan Bariault  

Frey Buck, P.S. 

1200 5th Ave, Ste 1900 

Seattle, WA 98101-3135 

 

( x )  Via Email 

EBariault@freybuck.com 
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Lisa Smith 

Paralegal 

Frey Buck, P.S. 

1200 5th Ave, Ste 1900 

Seattle, WA 98101-3135 

 

( x )  Via Email 

LSmith@freybuck.com  

 

Rebecca Boatright 

Executive Director of Legal Affairs, SPD 

Seattle City Attorney's Office 

701 5th Ave Ste 2050 

Seattle, WA 98104-7095 

 

( x )  Via Email 

Rebecca.Boatright@seattle.gov  

 

 

 

 

      _/s/ Jennifer Litfin_____________ 

      Jennifer Litfin, Legal Assistant  
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